PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI28061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
East West Bank	02/14/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Venus Pearl Acquisition Co Limited	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Street Address:	8521 Fallbrook Ave Suite 200	
City:	West Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91304	
Company Name:	Source Photonics Holding(Cayman) Limited	
Street Address:	8521 Fallbrook Ave Suite 200	
City:	West Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	Code: 91304	
Company Name:	Source Photonics Taiwan, Inc.	
Street Address:	8521 Fallbrook Ave Suite 200	
City:	West Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	e : 91304	
Company Name:	Source Photonics, Inc.	
Street Address:	8521 Fallbrook Ave Suite 200	
City:	West Hills	
State/Country:	/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91304	
Company Name:	Magnolia Source (Cayman) Limited	
Street Address:	8521 Fallbrook Ave Suite 200	
City:	West Hills	
State/Country:	: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91304	
Company Name:	Source Photonics USA Inc.	
Street Address:	8521 Fallbrook Ave Suite 200	
City:	West Hills	
	PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 066599 FRAME: 0343

508389337

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91304	
Company Name:	Dany Name: Source Photonics Santa Clara, LLC	
Street Address:	8521 Fallbrook Ave Suite 200	
City:	ty: West Hills	
State/Country:	te/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91304	
Company Name:	Source Photonics, LLC	
Street Address:	8521 Fallbrook Ave Suite 200	
City:	West Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91304	
Company Name:	Source Photonics Holdings Limited	
Street Address:	8521 Fallbrook Ave Suite 200	
City:	West Hills	
State/Country:	Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91304	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9829638
Patent Number:	9720179
Patent Number:	9252873
Patent Number:	9251689
Patent Number:	9229167
Patent Number:	9213156
Patent Number:	9201103
Patent Number:	9195015
Patent Number:	9164247
Patent Number:	9059834
Patent Number:	9028155
Patent Number:	9019605
Patent Number:	8989598
Patent Number:	8989587
Patent Number:	8948610
Patent Number:	8948227
Patent Number:	8942556
Patent Number:	8939658
Patent Number:	8934779

PATENT REEL: 066599 FRAME: 0344

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8931966
Patent Number:	8929746
Patent Number:	8903254
Patent Number:	8901474
Patent Number:	8891686
Patent Number:	8886033
Patent Number:	8879909
Patent Number:	8842993
Patent Number:	8798475
Patent Number:	8792785
Patent Number:	8670473
Patent Number:	8666255
Patent Number:	8606111
Patent Number:	8486214
Patent Number:	8847161
Patent Number:	8929748
Patent Number:	7200336
Patent Number:	6931174
Patent Number:	9391718
Patent Number:	9568680
Patent Number:	7650077
Patent Number:	9485027
Patent Number:	7255490
Patent Number:	7183540
Patent Number:	7153043
Patent Number:	7507037
Patent Number:	D594455
Patent Number:	8860799
Patent Number:	RE44107
Application Number:	15787492
Application Number:	16076645
Application Number:	16069493
Application Number:	16338096
Application Number:	29693543
Application Number:	15698580
PCT Number:	US1928254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 066599 FRAME: 0345 **Fax Number:** 6263718696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (626)371-8696

Email: LDD@eastwestbank.com

Correspondent Name: Jose Martin Quintero

Address Line 1: 9300 Flair Drive

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: El Monte, CALIFORNIA 91731

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jose Quintero
SIGNATURE:	Jose Quintero
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2024

Total Attachments: 1 source=Letter#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066599 FRAME: 0346



February 14, 2024

U.S.P.T.O ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Re: Source Photonics Holding (Cayman) Ltd/769623929 & 769623933

Dear officer,

East West Bank hereby instructs to release the Security Interest stated in Intellectual Property Security Agreement which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Reel/Frame: 056752/0653) on July 02, 2021, as recording number 506748081 due to the indebtedness or obligation has been fully paid and satisfied.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, you may contact the individual whose name appears on this letter at 626-371-8696.

Yours Truly.

Jose Quintero

Loan Service Department

PATENT REEL: 066599 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 02/14/2024